
Purdue Fort Wayne (11-29, 6-11 HL) -vs- Detroit Mercy (3-32, 2-12 HL)
4/20/2024 at Detroit, Mich. (Buysse Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gracie Brinkerhoff (4-12)
Loss: Jordan Kavanagh (1-16)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dennis Aldridge First: James Tiede Third Base: Paul Williams 
Start: 12 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 130   Weather: 40 degrees, windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Purdue Fort Wayne 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 4 0
Detroit Mercy 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 0

Purdue Fort Wayne 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grace Hollopeter c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bailey Manos cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Aglaia Rudd dp 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Brooke Wintlend 1b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
McKenna Minton lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brooke Lickey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tori Countryman 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brayden Lickey ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Gwen McMenemy rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gracie Brinkerhoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 4 3 2 5 2

HR: Brooke Wintlend (1)
SH: Bailey Manos (1)
DP: 1

Detroit Mercy 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jenna Holt rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Trinity Fessler cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jada Davis ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jordan Kavanagh p 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Alicia Avina pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexis Hoff 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Claire Borg lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Amanda Schick 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jaiden Lara 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elyssa Adams c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Molly Upton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Olivia Warrington dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 8 1 0 3 4

HR: Jada Davis (1)
SH: Jada Davis (1)
DP: 1

Purdue Fort Wayne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gracie Brinkerhoff (W, 4-12) 7.0 8 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 26 27 8 8 92
Totals 8 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 26 27 8 8 92

Detroit Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Kavanagh (L, 1-16) 7.0 4 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 26 10 5 86
Totals 4 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 26 10 5 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 1st PUR DET
Hollopeter singled to left field (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
B Manos grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Hollopeter advanced to second. 0 0
A Rudd walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
B Wintlend reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); A Rudd advanced to second; Hollopeter out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 0
M Minton reached on a fielder's choice; B Wintlend out at second ss to 2b; A Rudd advanced to third. 0 0

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 1st PUR DET
KAVANAGH, J to p. 0 0
WARRINGTON to dp. 0 0
HOLT, J singled to center field (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0
FESSLER, T singled through the right side (2-2 BKBF); HOLT, J advanced to second. 0 0
DAVIS, J out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); FESSLER, T advanced to second; HOLT, J advanced to third. 0 0
FESSLER, T advanced to third on a wild pitch; HOLT, J scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
KAVANAGH, J lined out to lf (3-1 BBBK); FESSLER, T out at third lf to 3b to c to 3b. 0 1

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 2nd PUR DET
Bro Lickey popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
Countryman flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 1
B Lickey struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 0 1

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 2nd PUR DET
HOFF, A struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBS). 0 1
BORG, C flied out to rf (2-2 BSFB). 0 1
SCHICK, A lined out to ss (2-2 FBBFF). 0 1

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 3rd PUR DET
G McMenemy grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFS). 0 1
Hollopeter fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
B Manos flied out to lf (2-2 BSKB). 0 1

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 3rd PUR DET
LARA, J grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
ADAMS, E grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
HOLT, J grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 0 1

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 4th PUR DET
A Rudd walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
B Wintlend popped up to ss (2-2 BKKFB). 0 1
M Minton lined into double play 3b unassisted (0-0); A Rudd out on the play. 0 1

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 4th PUR DET
FESSLER, T lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
DAVIS, J lined out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 1
KAVANAGH, J singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 1
AVINA, A pinch ran for KAVANAGH, J. 0 1
HOFF, A popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 5th PUR DET
KAVANAGH, J to p for AVINA, A. 0 1
Bro Lickey struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 1
Countryman grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 0 1
B Lickey struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 1

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 5th PUR DET
BORG, C singled up the middle (2-1 BSB). 0 1
SCHICK, A singled to left field (0-1 F); BORG, C advanced to second. 0 1
LARA, J lined into double play ss unassisted (0-1 K); SCHICK, A out on the play. 0 1
ADAMS, E grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 BS). 0 1

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 6th PUR DET
G McMenemy singled, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Hollopeter lined out to lf (0-0). 0 1
B Manos singled to third base (1-0 B); G McMenemy advanced to second. 0 1
A Rudd flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
B Wintlend homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); B Manos scored; G McMenemy scored. 3 1
M Minton fouled out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 3 1

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 6th PUR DET
HOLT, J grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS). 3 1
FESSLER, T popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 1
DAVIS, J homered to left center, RBI (1-2 KSBF). 3 2
KAVANAGH, J singled to right field (3-1 BKBB). 3 2
HOFF, A struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 3 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 7th PUR DET
Bro Lickey lined out to 3b (2-2 FBKB). 3 2
Countryman struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 3 2
B Lickey struck out swinging (3-2 FKFFBBFBS). 3 2

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 7th PUR DET
BORG, C singled through the left side (0-0). 3 2
SCHICK, A reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); BORG, C out at second 3b to ss. 3 2
LARA, J grounded out to p (3-0 BBB); SCHICK, A advanced to second. 3 2
UPTON, M pinch hit for ADAMS, E. 3 2
UPTON, M struck out looking (2-2 FFBBFK). 3 2


